
326 STATISTICAL YEAR-BOOK. 

goods, $440,344; fertilizers and manures, $118,299 ; fish and fish products, 
$492,667 ; fisheries, articles for use of, $298,310 ; flax, hemp and jute and 
manufactures of, $543,612; fruits, dried, $715,804; fruits, green, 
$1,509,650 f fruits preserved, $94,667 ; furs and manufactures of, §857,059 ; 
glass and manufactures of, $537,513; gloves and mitts, $51,654; glue, &c, 
$96,546; grasses, fibres, straw and manufactures of, $94,853; grease, 
$269,209 ; gutta percha and India rubber and manufactures of, $2,653,242 ; 
gunpowder, explosives, &c, $190,556 ; hair and manufactures of, $55,295 ; 
hats, caps and bonnets, $843,753 ; hay, $88,212 ; hops, $122,756 ; hides and 
skins, &c, $2,128,488; ink, writing and printing, $87,616; jewellery, 
$464,249 ; leather and manufactures of, $1,606,913 ; marble and manufac
tures of $79,696 ; metals, viz.:—brass and manufactures, of $784,581 ; 
copper and manufactures of, §1,180,754; gold, silver and manufactures of, 
$238,265 ; iron and steel and manufactures of, $23,288,895 ; tin and manu
factures of §476,375; zinc and manufactures of, §B5,243 ; lead and manu
factures of §115,811 ; other metals, &c, and manufactures of, $1,150,792 ; 
musical instruments, §304,657 ; oils, $1,356,897 ; oil cloth, $70,071 ; optical 
instruments, &c , $214,219; packages, §188,371 ; paintings, drawings, &c, 
$442,059; paints and colours, $319,849 ; paper and manufactures of, 
$1,042,663 ; pencils, lead, §58,831 ; pickles, &c, $91,458 ; plants and trees, 
$33,576; provisions, $2,783,144; rags, §169,480; rennet, $45,686 ; resin, 
$111,723; seeds and bulbous roots, §1,790,125 ; settlers'effects, §2,385,724 ; 
silk and manufactures of, $550,718; spices, §76,787; soap, §181,662; 
spirits and wines, $79,215; starch, $47,593; stone and manufactures of, 
$187,746; sugars, §1,026,032; molasses, $396,485; sugar candy, &c, 
$167,580 ; tea, $44,524 ; tobaoco and manufactures of, $1,769,732 ; trunks, 
pocket books, &c, $87,751 ; turpentine spirits of, $359,657; varnishes, &c, 
$59,270; potatoes, $69,039; vegetables, other, $261,611; watches and 
parts of, $406,633; wood and manufactures of, $4,815,132; wool and 
manufactures of, §811,554; coin and bullion, §7,764,201. Total imports, 
§116,972,554. 

Exports 
Imports 
Exports 
Imports 

to United States of Colombia 
from " 
to Uruguay 
from " 

$39,060 
3.935 

50,458 
22,016 
21,298 

. 68.291 

Exports 
Imports 
Exports 
Imports 

$39,060 
3.935 

50,458 
22,016 
21,298 

. 68.291 

$39 ,060 
3.935 

50,458 
22,016 
21,298 

. 68.291 

BOARDS OF TRADE IX THE DOMINION, JANUARY, 1900. 

Years. Ontario. 
1 

,-. , Nova Quebec S c o t ^ 
New 

Bruns
wick. 

Mani
toba. 

Prince 
Edward 
Island. 

British 
Col

umbia. 

North-
West 
Ter. 

Totals 

1867.. ! 6 3 1 

New 
Bruns
wick. 

Mani
toba. 

" T ! : : ' : : ' • ' 
10 

1867-.̂ n | 5 ' " 1 
i ; 

1 

8 

2 
4 1'"'" l " 
4 1 1 

" T ! : : ' : : ' • ' 9 
1880-96 45 
1896-1900...[ 12 

8 S 
4 10 

' " 1 
i ; 

1 

8 

2 
4 1'"'" l " 
4 1 1 6 

7 
3 

86 
41 

68 
Date 

Not given 2 

70 

15 19 

' " 1 
i ; 

1 

8 10 

2 

2 14 10 146 

4 

68 
Date 

Not given 2 

70 
i 

15 19 8 12 2 

68 
Date 

Not given 2 

70 
i 

15 19 8 12 2 14 10 150 


