goods, S440,344; fertilizers and manures, \$118,299; fish and fish products, \$492,667; fisheries, articles for use of, \$298,310; flax, hemp and jute and manufactures of, \$543,612; fruits, dried, \$715,804; fruits, green, \$1,509,650 ; fruits preserved, \$94,667 ; furs and manufactures of, \$857,059 ; glass and manufactures of, \$537,513; gloves and mitts, \$51,654; glue, &c., \$96,546; grasses, fibres, straw and manufactures of, \$94,853; grease, \$269,209; gutta percha and India rubber and manufactures of, \$2,653,242; gunpowder, explosives, &c., \$190,556; hair and manufactures of, \$55,295; hats, caps and bonnets, \$843,753; hay, \$88,212; hops, \$122,756; hides and skins, &c., \$2,128,488; ink, writing and printing, \$87,616; jewellery, \$464,249; leather and manufactures of, \$1,606,913; marble and manufactures of \$79,696; metals, viz.:-brass and manufactures, of \$784,581; copper and manufactures of, \$1,180,754; gold, silver and manufactures of, \$238,265; iron and steel and manufactures of, \$23,288,895; tin and manufactures of \$476,375; zinc and manufactures of, \$65,243; lead and manufactures of \$115,811; other metals, &c., and manufactures of, \$1,150,792; musical instruments, \$304,657; oils, \$1,356,897; oil cloth, \$70,071; optical instruments, &c, \$214,219; packages, \$188,371; paintings, drawings, &c., \$442,059; paints and colours, \$319,849; paper and manufactures of, \$1,042,663; pencils, lead, \$58,831; pickles, &c., \$91,458; plants and trees, \$33,576; provisions, \$2,783,144; rags, \$169,480; rennet, \$45,686; resin, \$111,723 ; seeds and bulbous roots, \$1,790,125 ; settlers' effects, \$2,385,724 ; silk and manufactures of, \$550,718; spices, \$76,787; soap, \$181,662; spirits and wines, \$79,215; starch, \$47,593; stone and manufactures of, \$187,746; sugars, \$1,026,032; molasses, \$396,485; sugar candy, &c., \$167,580; tea, \$44,524; tobacco and manufactures of, \$1,769,732; trunks, pocket books, &c., \$87,751; turpentine spirits of, \$359,657; varnishes, &c., \$59,270; potatoes, \$69,039; vegetables, other, \$261,611; watches and parts of, \$406,633; wood and manufactures of, \$4,815,132; wool and manufactures of, \$811,554; coin and bullion, \$7,764,201. Total imports, \$116,972,554.

Exports to United	States of	Colombia	 \$39,060
Imports from	"	"	3.935
Exports to Urugua	ay		 50,458
Imports from "			22,016
Exports to Venezu			21,298
Imports from "	• • • • • • •		 68,291

Years.	Ontario.	Quebec.	Nova Scotia,	New Bruns- wick.	Mani- toba.	Prince Edward Island.	British Col- umbia.	North- West Ter.	Totals
1867	6	3	1			1		 .	10
1867-80				1	2	L	1		9
1880-96		8	8	6	4	1	7	7	86
1896-1900	12	4	10	1	-4	1	6	3	41
	68	15	19	8	10	2	14	10	146
Date						î.		1	
Not given	2				2				4
	70	15	19	8	12	2	14	10	150

BOARDS OF TRADE IN THE DOMINION, JANUARY, 1900.